®
1/11
Table 1: Main Features
DESCRIPTION
Available either in through-hole or surface-mount
packages, the BTA08, BTB08 and T8 triac series
is suitable for general purpose AC switching. They
can be used as an ON/OFF function in applica-

6/11
Figure 13: Ordering Information Scheme (BTA08 and BTB08 series)
Figure 14: Ordering Information Scheme (T8 series)
Table 7: Product Selector
Part Number
Voltage (xxx)
Sensitivity Type
Package600 V 800 V
BTA/BTB08-xxxB X X 50 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxBW X X 50 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxC X X 25 mA Standard TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxCW X X 35 mA Snubberless TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxSW X X 10 mA Logic level TO-220AB
BTA/BTB08-xxxTW X X 5 mA Logic Level TO-220AB
T810-xxxG X X 10 mA Logic Level D2PAK
T810-xxxH X X 10 mA Logic Level IPAK
T835-xxxB X X 35 mA Snubberless DPAK
T835-xxxG X X 35 mA Snubberless D2PAK
T835-xxxH X X 35 mA Snubberless IPAK
BTB: non insulated TO-220AB package
BT   A   08  -  600   BW   (RG)
Triac series
Insulation
Current
Voltage
Sensitivity and type
Packing mode
A = insulated
B = non insulated
08 = 8A
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = 50mA Standard BW = 50mA Snubberless
C = 25mA Standard CW = 35mA
RG = Tube
Snubberless
SW = 10mA Logic Level TW = 5mA Logic Level
T   8   10  -  600   B   (-TR)
Triac series
Sensitivity
Voltage
Package
Packing mode
Current
8 = 8A
10 = 10mA
35 = 35mA
600 = 600V
800 = 800V
B = DPAK
G = D PAK
R = I PAK
Blanck = Tube
-TR = Tape & Reel
2
2
BTA08, BTB08 and T8 Series
7/11
Figure 15: D2PAK Package Mechanical Data
Figure 16: D2PAK Foot Print Dimensions
(in millimeters)
G
L
L3
L2
B
B2
E
2mm min.
FLAT ZONE
A
C2